U.S. PTO 11/798380 05/14/2007

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

REC

| CORDA | 05-30-200 |
|-------|-----------|
| | |

| _ | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Our Ref.: LSN-2018-1705 | | | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | 103410565ments or copy thereof. | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | |
| 1 Kiyonori MOROTO | 2. Italic and address of food this party (100). | | | | | | |
| 2 Akira KUROYANAGI | 1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION | | | | | | |
| 3 Tadashi HAZAMA | Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho | | | | | | |
| 5 Tadasiii HAZAIVIA | City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. | | | | | | |
| | State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661 | | | | | | |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? | State/Country. Japan 2.1p. 446-6601 | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 2) Name | | | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | Street Address: | | | | | | |
| Security Assignment Change of Name | City: | | | | | | |
| Other | State: Zip: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: May 7, 2007 | Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | his assignment is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | | | | | |
| (1) To be assigned | (1) | | | | | | |
| (2) | 11/798 380 | | | | | | |
| (3) | | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 | | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | | | |
| Name C Nines | | | | | | | |
| Name: Larry S. Nixon | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | | | | | | |
| Internal Address. | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any | | | | | | |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. | deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which | | | | | | |
| 901 North Glebe Road | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter | | | | | | |
| 11th Floor | filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. | | | | | | |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 | 14-1140. | | | | | | |
| Only. Innigion Suite. VII Dip. 22205 | 14-11-10 | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statements and signature. | | | | | | | |
| | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | | | | |
| of the original document. | | | | | | | |
| \ \T_2 \ \C\ \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | | | | | | | |
| Larry S. Nixon | May 14, 2007 | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | ignature Date | | | | | | |
| Reg. No. 25,640 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] | | | | | | | |
| | [a]a] | | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05 FC:8021

PATENT

1204877

REEL: 019367 FRAME: 0665

| Case | No. | : |
|------|------|-----------|
| 1044 | 42-1 | IS-SHM/mk |

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Kiyonori Moroto

(inventors)

RECORDED: 05/14/2007

| | Akira K | uroyanagi | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Tadashi Hazama | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | good and valuable | | | | |
| | | | | the undersigned ag | gree(s) to assign, and | | | | |
| | hereby does as | | nd set over to | 4. | a film and a | | | | |
| (Assigne | · | DRPORATION | | a corporation of | of Japan | | | | |
| (Address | | | Aichi-pref., 448- | | | | | | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| (Title). | applications to | applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as FUEL PUMP, MOTOR DEVICE FOR THE SAME, AND | | | | | | | |
| (Title). | | METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME | | | | | | | |
| | for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | on even date, then | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | . application Seria | | | | | |
| | | | • | | - | | | | |
| | The undersigne assignee at the | | | f assignment of this | invention to said | | | | |
| The | undersigned agree(s |) to execute all | papers and docu | ments necessary i | n connection with the | | | | |
| application or | r any interference wh | ich may be ded | clared and any co | ntinuing or division | al applications thereof and | | | | |
| | ite separate assignm | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | nnection with claims or | | | | |
| - | the International Cor | | | • • | • | | | | |
| The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. | | | | | | | | | |
| The | undersigned hereby | authorize(s) an | d request(s) the | Commissioner of Pa | atents to issue any and all | | | | |
| Letters Pater | nt of the United State | s resulting fron | n said application | or any division or d | livisions or continuing | | | | |
| | | | | | eby covenants that he has | | | | |
| | | | | and that he has (th | ney have) not executed and | | | | |
| will not execu | ate, any agreement in | n conflict herew | rith. | | • | | | | |
| The | undersigned hereby | grant(s) the firr | n of NIXON & VA | NDERHYE P.C. the | e power to insert on this | | | | |
| assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | reed that ASSIGNEE'S | | | | |
| | on & Vanderhye P.C | | nted only ASSIGI | NEE and will contin | ue to represent only | | | | |
| | with respect to this in | | | | | | | | |
| in wi | tness whereof, exec | uted by the und | lersigned on the o | A . | undersigned signature(s). | | | | |
| Date M | ay 7, 2007 | 01 | · | Kiyonori | marta | | | | |
| Date // | ay 1, 2001 | Signature of | inventor | Myonow | Morow | | | | |
| | U | | | Kiyőnori Moroto |) | | | | |
| Date M | ay 7, 2007 | Signature of | inventor | Aleira | Kroyang (| | | | |
| Date | | Oiginatare or | Signature of inventor | | - <u> </u> | | | | |
| _ | 70 5 | | | Akira Kuroyana | ~ 1 | | | | |
| Date M | uy 7. 2007 | Signature of | inventor | Tadala | Talana | | | | |
| - | 7 | - | | Tadashi Hazama | 1 | | | | |
| | • | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | 0 7 7 | - 7 | | 71: | C. / . | | | | |
| Date _ | may 1, 200 | '/ | Witnessed by: | Hiromi | Sapac | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Date _ | may 1, 20 | 0) | Witnessed by: | Mitoshi | hakanishi | | | | |
| | 60 7 | 7 | | 5 | hakanishi Ewanazi. | | | | |
| Date _ | May. 1. | 100/ | Witnessed by: | Cijv C | Ewanszi. | | | | |
| - | ' 'd | | | | 264637 [.] | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 019367 FRAME: 0666